

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

Cont. Case (C) No. 77 of 2023

(Ref:- WP(C) No. 678 of 2021)

Khundrakpam Surjit Singh & anr.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

Vineet Joshi & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(Cont. Case (C)) No. 64 of 2025

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

01-04-2026

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners; Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel appeared for the respondents No. 2 and 3.

The counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that the order passed by this court has been set aside by the Division Bench of this court and as such, the present contempt case can be closed.

Recording the submission made by the learned counsel, the present contempt case along with the connected application are hereby closed.

JUDGE

Devananda